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1 RUBEN GARCIA ROMERO 117 0 111 90 23 135 48 39 501

2 RAFAEL TEMPERAN RODRIGUEZ 0 32 69 138 15 100 134 15 473

2 ENRIQUE RAMA RIVERA 0 0 0 103 130 76 0 130 439

3 SIMON DANIEL VARELA NOVOA 101 32 0 13 149 34 33 39 356

5 LUIS FREIRE COBAS 85 39 0 13 99 34 33 64 321
6 JORGE JUAN ALBORES ROMERO 73 25 58 43 64 63 62 39 320
7 MIGUEL VAZQUEZ BECERRA 0 72 0 78 0 12 116 39 317
8 FRANCISCO SENDON CAROU 0 53 0 58 0 117 75 0 303
9 FRANCISCO ACUÑA DE LA FUENTE 39 96 80 28 48 12 33 23 296

10 MARCOS GOMEZ DOMINGUEZ 0 0 0 120 0 0 55 112 287
11 JOSE LUIS RODRIGUEZ FIGUEROA 51 32 25 35 0 0 99 56 273
12 AGUSTIN MOURIS 0 0 96 20 86 27 26 31 266
13 RAMON FERNANDEZ ABAL 0 0 0 13 112 88 12 0 225
14 FRANCISCO JOSE CORTES VITURRO 21 113 0 0 15 34 26 23 217
15 JOSE TARRIO CESPON 0 60 48 28 15 0 33 39 208
16 MIGUEL ANXO GOMEZ MOSQUERA 0 18 19 0 15 12 87 31 170
17 JOSE MANUEL BLANCO QUEIJAS 0 32 0 13 0 27 12 85 169
18 ALBERTO COLON AGRELO 62 32 42 0 0 0 0 15 151
19 JOSE PIÑEIRO LOPEZ 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 148 148
20 MANUEL PENA 0 0 0 0 15 41 41 47 144
21 JOSE CARLOS PENA TORRES 14 0 0 13 72 27 12 15 141
22 ANDRES PEREZ IGLESIAS 27 0 0 50 15 0 19 23 134
23 RAFAEL ARUFE RODRIGUEZ 33 11 0 13 39 0 33 15 133
24 MANUEL CARAMES FRANCO 0 11 25 35 39 12 12 15 126
25 RAMON VILLANUSTRE 0 0 0 65 0 19 19 15 118
26 MONCHO CES 0 0 36 13 15 27 19 0 110
27 SERGIO DOCABO PEREZ 27 11 30 13 15 19 12 15 106
28 JESUS LOJO ALCALDE 0 0 0 13 39 12 26 15 105
29 DAVID FEIJOO PIÑEIRO 27 46 0 0 31 0 0 0 104
30 DANIEL PEREIRO GOMEZ 0 11 25 35 15 12 0 15 102



ORDEN DE MÉRITO

SCRATCH 2016

28
/0

5 
PR

IM
A

VE
R

A

18
/0

6 
B

A
N

C
O

 M
ED

IO
LA

N
U

M

09
/0

7 
VE

R
A

N
O

13
/0

8 
C

O
N

G
A

LS
A

21
/0

8 
R

EP
SO

L-
 T

A
R

R
ÍO

&
SU

Á
R

EZ

04
/0

9 
C

A
D

EN
A

 C
O

PE

25
/0

9 
B

EN
ÉF

IC
O

 A
EC

C

18
/1

2 
N

A
VI

D
A

D
 C

O
N

C
EL

LO
 B

O
IR

O

TO
TA

L

31 CARLOS MANUEL CORTES VITURRO 45 0 0 0 0 56 0 0 101
32 JUAN FRANCISCO CONDE LORENZO 8 18 0 0 15 34 19 15 101
33 JOSE MANUEL NAVEIRA DIAZ 21 11 0 13 39 0 0 15 99
34 LUIS CESPÓN MUÑIZ 0 0 0 0 56 0 26 15 97
35 ADRIAN IGLESIAS MARIÑO 21 11 0 13 23 19 12 0 88
36 Mª DOLORES LOPEZ FERNANDEZ 27 11 0 20 15 0 0 15 88
37 PEREGRINO FILGUEIRA 0 0 25 13 15 19 12 15 87
38 DANIEL VARELA TUBIO 0 0 0 35 23 12 0 15 85
39 JOSE DOMINGO BRION CAMEAN 14 0 0 28 15 12 0 15 84
40 ANA ROZAS VAZQUEZ 14 11 19 13 15 12 12 15 76
41 JORGE RODRIGUEZ VITAL 21 0 0 13 15 12 0 15 76
42 FRANCISCO JAVIER CASTAÑO PEREZ 21 0 0 0 15 12 12 15 75
43 RAMON DOVAL SAMPEDRO 0 11 0 13 23 12 12 15 75
44 BEGOÑA URGOITI PEREZ DE VIANA 8 11 19 13 15 0 12 15 74
45 ANTONIO ROZAS VIGO 0 0 0 20 15 19 0 15 69
46 JORGE DOCABO VILLANUSTRE 14 11 0 13 15 0 12 15 69
47 ALEJANDRO VAZQUEZ MUÑIZ 0 0 0 13 15 12 12 15 67
48 ALFONSO COLON AGRELO 0 11 0 0 15 12 12 15 65
49 AURELIO GONZALEZ FERNANDEZ 0 0 0 13 15 0 19 15 62
50 JOSE ANTONIO GOMEZ 0 0 0 0 0 34 26 0 60
51 BEGOÑA CORRAL 0 0 19 0 15 12 12 0 58
52 CARLOS COBAS 0 0 0 0 15 12 12 15 54
53 JOSE ANTONIO MARTINEZ FILGUEIRA 27 0 0 0 15 12 0 0 54
54 JOSE LUIS BOTANA 0 0 0 0 15 12 12 15 54
55 GONZALO LAREO 0 0 25 13 0 0 0 15 53
56 JESUS LOJO MAYAN 0 25 0 13 15 0 0 0 53
57 LUCIA CALVO 0 0 0 13 15 12 12 0 52
58 IGNACIO MIGUENS 0 0 0 0 39 0 12 0 51
59 JESUS PEREZ BESADA 0 0 0 0 15 0 12 23 50
60 OSCAR PEREZ LIJO 0 0 0 28 15 0 0 0 43
61 J. CASTOR CAMPOS 0 0 0 0 15 0 12 15 42
62 JORGE ALBORES RAMOS 0 0 0 0 15 12 0 15 42
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63 JOSE RIVERA RODRIGUEZ 0 11 0 0 0 0 0 31 42
64 MANUEL LOUZAO HERMIDA 0 11 0 0 0 0 0 31 42
65 JUAN LUIS SUAREZ ANTELO 0 25 0 0 0 0 0 15 40
66 RAUL VAZQUEZ CAO 0 0 0 13 0 0 12 15 40
67 ALVARO COBAS 0 0 0 0 0 12 12 15 39
68 DAVID MONTERO 0 0 0 0 15 12 12 0 39
69 J. MANUEL CAAMAÑO 0 0 0 0 0 12 12 15 39
70 SANTIAGO SANCHEZ 0 0 0 0 15 12 12 0 39
71 TOMAS FURELOS 0 0 0 0 0 12 12 15 39
72 FRANCISCO J. PEREZ CEBREIRO 0 11 0 0 15 12 0 0 38
73 MARIO SOUTO POL 0 0 0 20 0 0 0 15 35
74 LUIS CASAS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 31 31
75 ALBERTO ROZAS 0 0 0 0 0 12 0 15 27
76 OSCAR REBOLLIDO 0 0 0 0 0 0 12 15 27
77 ERNESTO OLIVEIRA 0 11 0 0 0 0 0 15 26
78 JOSE LUIS MARCOS LUAÑA 0 11 0 0 0 0 0 15 26
79 JUAN CARLOS RODRIGUEZ GESTO 0 11 0 0 0 0 0 15 26
80 VICTOR RODRIGUEZ GESTO 0 11 0 0 0 0 0 15 26
81 RODRIGO FURELOS 0 0 0 0 0 12 12 0 24
82 CARLOS BERRIDE 0 11 0 0 0 12 0 0 23
83 MIGUEL CASTELO 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 23 23
84 NOEL LOJO MANEIRO 8 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 19
85 XAVIER PICON 0 18 0 0 0 0 0 0 18
86 HIGINIO VARELA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15 15
87 JACOBO AGRELO 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15 15
88 JAVIER DE FRANCISCO 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15 15
89 JORGE ANDIÓN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15 15
90 MANUEL SABIN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15 15
91 MARTA VAZQUEZ 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15 15
92 MAURO REY 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15 15
93 PILAR MUÑIZ 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15 15
94 CARLOS PAULO GEY VAZQUEZ 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 14
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95 JOSE OTERO CRUZ 0 0 0 13 0 0 0 0 13
96 JUAN DOVAL 0 0 0 13 0 0 0 0 13
97 JAVIER COLÓN 0 0 0 0 0 0 12 0 12
98 JOSE ANTONIO MOSQUERA 0 0 0 0 0 12 0 0 12
99 JOSE BESADA 0 0 0 0 0 0 12 0 12

100 MARIA J. RODRIGUEZ 0 0 0 0 0 0 12 0 12
101 PAULO ORDOÑEZ 0 0 0 0 0 12 0 0 12
102 RUBEN VILASOA 0 0 0 0 0 12 0 0 12
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1 RAFAEL TEMPERAN RODRIGUEZ 0 96 111 138 15 117 116 15 578

2 RUBEN GARCIA ROMERO 85 0 96 43 15 135 33 15 392

2 LUIS FREIRE COBAS 73 60 0 13 149 27 33 56 371

3 RAFAEL ARUFE RODRIGUEZ 101 11 0 13 130 0 75 15 334

5 JOSE MANUEL BLANCO QUEIJAS 27 113 0 13 0 27 12 112 292
6 MIGUEL ANXO GOMEZ MOSQUERA 0 32 25 0 48 19 134 39 278
7 FRANCISCO JOSE CORTES VITURRO 27 130 0 0 15 49 33 23 262
8 ALBERTO COLON AGRELO 117 53 42 0 0 0 0 39 251
9 JOSE CARLOS PENA TORRES 0 0 0 78 99 34 12 15 238

10 JOSE LUIS RODRIGUEZ FIGUEROA 39 25 19 35 0 0 99 39 237
11 SIMON DANIEL VARELA NOVOA 62 25 0 13 112 12 19 15 233
12 JORGE JUAN ALBORES ROMERO 51 11 48 35 31 34 62 31 230
13 MARCOS GOMEZ DOMINGUEZ 0 0 0 103 0 0 41 85 229
14 SERGIO DOCABO PEREZ 33 25 80 13 39 27 12 15 204
15 JUAN FRANCISCO CONDE LORENZO 8 32 0 0 15 100 26 15 188
16 JORGE DOCABO VILLANUSTRE 14 11 0 13 15 0 12 130 184
17 MIGUEL VAZQUEZ BECERRA 0 32 0 35 0 12 87 15 181
18 RAMON VILLANUSTRE 0 0 0 120 0 27 19 15 181
19 ANDRES PEREZ IGLESIAS 27 0 0 90 15 0 19 23 174
20 FRANCISCO ACUÑA DE LA FUENTE 27 39 58 13 15 12 26 15 165
21 DAVID FEIJOO PIÑEIRO 45 84 0 0 31 0 0 0 160
22 FRANCISCO SENDON CAROU 0 25 0 28 0 63 33 0 149
23 JOSE PIÑEIRO LOPEZ 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 148 148
24 ADRIAN IGLESIAS MARIÑO 21 32 0 13 39 41 12 0 146
25 RAMON FERNANDEZ ABAL 0 0 0 13 64 56 12 0 145
26 JOSE ANTONIO GOMEZ 0 0 0 0 0 88 55 0 143
27 AGUSTIN MOURIS 0 0 69 13 31 12 12 15 140
28 RAMON DOVAL SAMPEDRO 0 11 0 13 72 12 12 31 140
29 JOSE MANUEL NAVEIRA DIAZ 14 11 0 13 86 0 0 15 139
30 MANUEL CARAMES FRANCO 14 11 36 13 59 12 12 15 137
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31 ENRIQUE RAMA RIVERA 0 0 0 28 31 12 0 64 135
32 DANIEL PEREIRO GOMEZ 0 11 25 58 15 19 0 15 132
33 ANA ROZAS VAZQUEZ 14 11 19 28 39 12 26 15 127
34 DANIEL VARELA TUBIO 0 0 0 65 23 12 0 23 123
35 JOSE TARRIO CESPON 0 32 25 13 15 0 12 15 100
36 JORGE RODRIGUEZ VITAL 27 0 0 13 15 12 0 31 98
37 AURELIO GONZALEZ FERNANDEZ 0 0 0 13 15 0 48 15 91
38 JOSE DOMINGO BRION CAMEAN 14 0 0 35 15 12 0 15 91
39 JESUS LOJO ALCALDE 0 0 0 13 23 12 26 15 89
40 Mª DOLORES LOPEZ FERNANDEZ 21 18 0 20 15 0 0 15 89
41 PEREGRINO FILGUEIRA 0 0 25 13 15 19 12 15 87
42 ANTONIO ROZAS VIGO 0 0 0 28 15 27 0 15 85
43 JOSE RIVERA RODRIGUEZ 0 11 0 0 0 0 0 72 83
44 JOSE LUIS BOTANA 0 0 0 0 39 12 12 15 78
45 MONCHO CES 0 0 25 13 15 12 12 0 77
46 MANUEL PENA 0 0 0 0 23 12 26 15 76
47 FRANCISCO JAVIER CASTAÑO PEREZ 21 0 0 0 15 12 12 15 75
48 ALEJANDRO VAZQUEZ MUÑIZ 0 0 0 13 15 19 12 15 74
49 BEGOÑA URGOITI PEREZ DE VIANA 8 11 19 13 15 0 12 15 74
50 JESUS PEREZ BESADA 0 0 0 0 15 0 19 39 73
51 ALFONSO COLON AGRELO 0 18 0 0 15 12 12 15 72
52 XAVIER PICON 0 72 0 0 0 0 0 0 72
53 GONZALO LAREO 0 0 30 20 0 0 0 15 65
54 OSCAR PEREZ LIJO 0 0 0 50 15 0 0 0 65
55 J. MANUEL CAAMAÑO 0 0 0 0 0 34 12 15 61
56 JESUS LOJO MAYAN 0 18 0 20 23 0 0 0 61
57 SANTIAGO SANCHEZ 0 0 0 0 15 12 33 0 60
58 BEGOÑA CORRAL 0 0 19 0 15 12 12 0 58
59 CARLOS COBAS 0 0 0 0 15 12 12 15 54
60 LUCIA CALVO 0 0 0 13 15 12 12 0 52
61 MANUEL LOUZAO HERMIDA 0 11 0 0 0 0 0 39 50
62 JOSE ANTONIO MARTINEZ FILGUEIRA 21 0 0 0 15 12 0 0 48
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63 MIGUEL CASTELO 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 47 47
64 IGNACIO MIGUENS 0 0 0 0 31 0 12 0 43
65 J. CASTOR CAMPOS 0 0 0 0 15 0 12 15 42
66 JORGE ALBORES RAMOS 0 0 0 0 15 12 0 15 42
67 LUIS CESPÓN MUÑIZ 0 0 0 0 15 0 12 15 42
68 VICTOR RODRIGUEZ GESTO 0 11 0 0 0 0 0 31 42
69 RAUL VAZQUEZ CAO 0 0 0 13 0 0 12 15 40
70 ALVARO COBAS 0 0 0 0 0 12 12 15 39
71 DAVID MONTERO 0 0 0 0 15 12 12 0 39
72 TOMAS FURELOS 0 0 0 0 0 12 12 15 39
73 FRANCISCO J. PEREZ CEBREIRO 0 11 0 0 15 12 0 0 38
74 CARLOS BERRIDE 0 25 0 0 0 12 0 0 37
75 ALBERTO ROZAS 0 0 0 0 0 12 0 23 35
76 MARIO SOUTO POL 0 0 0 20 0 0 0 15 35
77 CARLOS MANUEL CORTES VITURRO 0 0 0 0 0 34 0 0 34
78 JOSE ANTONIO MOSQUERA 0 0 0 0 0 34 0 0 34
79 ERNESTO OLIVEIRA 0 18 0 0 0 0 0 15 33
80 JUAN LUIS SUAREZ ANTELO 0 18 0 0 0 0 0 15 33
81 JORGE ANDIÓN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 31 31
82 RODRIGO FURELOS 0 0 0 0 0 12 19 0 31
83 OSCAR REBOLLIDO 0 0 0 0 0 0 12 15 27
84 JOSE LUIS MARCOS LUAÑA 0 11 0 0 0 0 0 15 26
85 JUAN CARLOS RODRIGUEZ GESTO 0 11 0 0 0 0 0 15 26
86 LUIS CASAS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 23 23
87 CARLOS PAULO GEY VAZQUEZ 21 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 21
88 NOEL LOJO MANEIRO 8 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 19
89 HIGINIO VARELA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15 15
90 JACOBO AGRELO 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15 15
91 JAVIER DE FRANCISCO 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15 15
92 MANUEL SABIN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15 15
93 MARTA VAZQUEZ 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15 15
94 MAURO REY 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15 15
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95 PILAR MUÑIZ 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15 15
96 JOSE OTERO CRUZ 0 0 0 13 0 0 0 0 13
97 JUAN DOVAL 0 0 0 13 0 0 0 0 13
98 JAVIER COLÓN 0 0 0 0 0 0 12 0 12
99 JOSE BESADA 0 0 0 0 0 0 12 0 12

100 MARIA J. RODRIGUEZ 0 0 0 0 0 0 12 0 12
101 PAULO ORDOÑEZ 0 0 0 0 0 12 0 0 12
102 RUBEN VILASOA 0 0 0 0 0 12 0 0 12
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